
1B IT- FIFTY - FOUR.-

Vetne #3: Northeast Order (FO 1): Partially Regulated Plants Utilization, by Class
Assuming all Utilization of Plants Was Fully Regulated, January 2008-March 2009

Year/Month Class I Class II Class III Class IV Total
pounds

2008
January 107,889,072 38,835,995 3,326,857 14, 915, 998 164, 967, 922
February 101,357,676 37,645,883 3,339,574 11,726,228 154,069,361
March 101,865,501 34,825,299 3,681,730 16, 519, 548 156, 892, 078
April 101,776,239 42,308,534 2,774,204 17,671,466 164,530,443
May 108,143,713 47,031,185 3,559,274 16,785,216 175, 519, 3 88
June 93,797,708 44,020,697 2,611,900 17, 388, 330 157, 818, 635
July 97,487,606 45,911,741 2,474,589 14, 746, 783 160, 620, 719
August 99,846,520 46,849,072 2,682,093 14, 016, 240 163,393,925
September 107,902,885 44,102,778 3,445,778 12,680,887 168,132,328
October 113,775,820 45,549,618 2,928,808 11,398,103 173,652,349
November 105,062,492 39,982,343 3,439,194 17,553,976 166, 038, 005
December 112,606,487 42,711,479 5,122,186 15,524,175 175, 964,327

2009
January 111,595,535 43,143,370 3,928,279 14, 867,146 173,534,330
February 100,081,913 47,539,025 4,870,413 13,235,086 165,726,437
March 110,189,615 51,920,851 4,608,923 13,721,923 180,441,312



Federal Order 30 - Upper Midwest Marketing Area
Partially Regulated Distributing Plants

Class I Route Sales

Federal Order and Unregulated Route Sales
2002, 2006-2008

Month/ Year

Partially
Regulated

Handler Class
I Sales F.O. #30

Outside
Marketing

Area to
Other
Orders

Unregulated
Areas Handlers

January 26,936,693 2,418,869 989,138 23,528,686 4
February 24,924,980 2,310,335 1,128,700 21,485,945 4

March 27,932,874 2,655,256 1,307,082 23,970,536 4
April 24,808,353 1,571,804 1,015,372 22,221,177 4
May 23,223,995 1,561,840 982,374 20,679,781 5
June 21,238,696 1,550,368 1,014,518 18,673,810 5
July 22,010,876 1,731,392 895,031 19,384,453 5

August 23,821,872 2,299,830 530,321 20,991,721 5
September 23,590,030 1,996,705 439,838 21,153,487 4

October 24,662,030 1,423,649 519,257 22,719,124 4
November 23,627,204 1,321,081 519,881 21,786,242 3
December 23,620,549 1,320,854 519,706 21,779,989 3
Total 267,722,027 21,153,752 9,861,218 236,707,057

2002 62,124,395 7,161,694 0 54,962,701 4
2006 71,390,611 4,297,479 4,331,402 62,761,730 3
2007 67,793,258 5,532,894 2,909,369 59,350,995 3
2008 66,413,763 4,161,685 2,620,447 59,631,631 3

267,722,027 21,153,752 9,861,218 236,707,057

Requested by Benjamin F. Yale
Prepared by: Upper Midwest Market Administrator 's Office

April 29, 2009

N



Partially Regulated Distributing Plant Utilization, by Class, For Selected Plants 1/
Pacific Northwest (FO 124) and Arizona (FO 131) Orders

2002 - 2008

Year Per Vetne Request Item 3 Per Yale Request Item 4
Class 12/ Class II Class III Class IV 5/ Total Non-Class I

2002 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
2003 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Only data for 2002 and 2006-2008
was requested

2004 3/ 562,371,447 61,335,039 177,011,245 11,071,444
2005 779,853,874 128,971,205 282,880,151 12,230,186
2006 876,482,497 366,021,743 295,079,511 34,886,216 695,987,470
2007 881,204,647 358,217,059 4/ 348,976,851 707,193,910
2008 913,152,653 273,069,887 4/ 292,685,908 565,755,795'

n/a means that data is not available. Handler's billing status did not require that handler report full route details to MA office.

1/ Only handlers that elect to make payments pursuant to §1000.76(b) are required to submit a report of receipts and utilization to the Market Administrator.

Names of handlers electing §1000.76(b) are confidential.

2/ Total route dispositions and transfers of packaged products.

3/ Data for 2004 includes the months of April - December. Prior to April 1, 2004, there were no PRDPs electing option §1000.76(b).

4/ Data represents fewer than three handlers, is restricted, and is included in Class IV.

5/ Includes Class III in 2007 & 2008.

Requested by:

	

Prepared by:
John Vetne and Ben Yale

	

Market Administrator's Office
April 24, 2009 (Vetne) and Unknown (Yale)

	

Bothell, Washington
Items 3 (Vetne) and 4 (Yale)

	

May 2009 Page 1 of 1



Southwest Order -- 126
Partially Regulated Plant Utilization for Years 2005 - March 2009

Federal Area Non-Fed Area
Year

	

Month

	

Class 1

	

Class 1

	

Class 2
2005 1 2,073,371
2005 2 2,192,147
2005 3 2,457,763
2005 4 2,368,048
2005 5 2,564,122
2005 6 2,787,871
2005 7 2,135,980
2005 8 2,959,462
2005 9 1,960,534
2005 10 2,164,150
2005 11 1,948,721
2005 12 1,687,644
2006 1 2,421,749
2006 2 3,272,775
2006 3 2,270,027
2006 4 2,005,506
2006 5 2,540,289
2006 6 1,966,931
2006 7 2,232,686
2006 8 2,169,827
2006 9 2,197,799
2006 10 2,762,972
2006 11 2,154,096
2006 12 2,251,323
2007 1 1,983,538
2007 2 2,498,545
2007 3 3,513,256
2007 4 1,273,856
2007 5 744,309
2007 6 1,354,241
2007 7 1,735,354
2007 8 2,458,233
2007 9 3,260,178
2007 10 1,310,684
2007 11 503,848
2007 12 766,131
2008 1 1,415,020
2008 2 1,407,227
2008 3 1,182,593
2008 4 837,260
2008 5 951,314
2008 6 966,319
2008 7 956,110
2008 8 575,171
2008 9 814,902
2008 10 546,672
2008 11 524,317
2008 12 707,247
2009 1 641,048
2009 2 714,758
2009 3 744,680

282,450
146,880
154,783
118,460
177,189
147,204
115,326
165,153
168,697
127,552
160,946
109,781
121,527
371,520
159,245

191,078
201,613
261,831
227,796

RESTRICTED
26,068,731
31,564,481
31,867,793
27,988,463

RESTRICTED
22,003,739
21,367,519
20,355,099
21,607,716
23,722,668
22,468,223
23, 834,304
25;636,014
21,378,063
20,521,369
20,769,056
20,334,339
22,437, 843
24,016,548
22,850,974

-

27,917,342
27,184,310
33,765,629
29,644,767
25,291,242
23,826,750
17,780,851
11,994,260
10,612,675
11,161,295
8,624,467
9,225,289
3;820,604
5,799,532
3,767,394
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