Vetne #3: Northeast Order (FO 1): Partially Regulated Plants Utilization, by Class Assuming all Utilization of Plants Was Fully Regulated, January 2008–March 2009

Year/Month Class I		Class II	Class III	Class IV	Total
			pounds		
2008					
January	107,889,072	38,835,995	3,326,857	14,915,998	164,967,922
February	101,357,676	37,645,883	3,339,574	11,726,228	154,069,361
March	101,865,501	34,825,299	3,681,730	16,519,548	156,892,078
April	101,776,239	42,308,534	2,774,204	17,671,466	164,530,443
May	108,143,713	47,031,185	3,559,274	16,785,216	175,519,388
June	93,797,708	44,020,697	2,611,900	17,388,330	157,818,635
July	97,487,606	45,911,741	2,474,589	14,746,783	160,620,719
August	99,846,520	46,849,072	2,682,093	14,016,240	163,393,925
September	107,902,885	44,102,778	3,445,778	12,680,887	168,132,328
October	113,775,820	45,549,618	2,928,808	11,398,103	173,652,349
November	105,062,492	39,982,343	3,439,194	17,553,976	166,038,005
December	112,606,487	42,711,479	5,122,186	15,524,175	175,964,327
2009					
January	111,595,535	43,143,370	3,928,279	14,867,146	173,534,330
February	100,081,913	47,539,025	4,870,413	13,235,086	165,726,437
March	110,189,615	51,920,851	4,608,923	13,721,923	180,441,312

Federal Order 30 - Upper Midwest Marketing Area Partially Regulated Distributing Plants Class I Route Sales Federal Order and Unregulated Route Sales 2002, 2006-2008

		T			
			Outside		
	Partially		Marketing		
	Regulated		Area to	:	
	Handler Class		Other	Unregulated	
Month/ Year	I Sales	F.O. #30	Orders	Areas	Handlers
January	26,936,693	2,418,869	989,138	23,528,686	4
February	24,924,980	2,310,335	1,128,700	21,485,945	4
March	27,932,874	2,655,256	1,307,082	23,970,536	4
April	24,808,353	1,571,804	1,015,372	22,221,177	4
May	23,223,995	1,561,840	982,374	20,679,781	5
June	21,238,696	1,550,368	1,014,518	18,673,810	5
July	22,010,876	1,731,392	895,031	19,384,453	5
August	23,821,872	2,299,830	530,321	20,991,721	5
September	23,590,030	1,996,705	439,838	21,153,487	4
October	24,662,030	1,423,649	519,257	22,719,124	4
November	23,627,204	1,321,081	519,881	21,786,242	3
December	23,620,549	1,320,854	519,706	21,779,989	3
Total	267,722,027	21,153,752	9,861,218	236,707,057	
2002	62,124,395	7,161,694	0	54,962,701	4
2006	71,390,611	4,297,479	4,331,402	62,761,730	3
2007	67,793,258	5,532,894	2,909,369	59,350,995	3
2008	66,413,763	4,161,685	2,620,447	59,631,631	3
	267,722,027	21,153,752	9,861,218	236,707,057	

Requested by Benjamin F. Yale
Prepared by: Upper Midwest Market Administrator's Office
April 29, 2009

Partially Regulated Distributing Plant Utilization, by Class, For Selected Plants 1/ Pacific Northwest (FO 124) and Arizona (FO 131) Orders 2002 - 2008

Year —		Per Vetne Request Item 3				
	Class I 2/	Class II	Class III	Class IV 5/	Per Yale Request Item 4 Total Non-Class I	
2002	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
2003	n/a	n/a	n/a .	n/a		
2004 3/	562,371,447	61,335,039	177,011,245	11,071,444	Only data for 2002 and 2006-2008	
2005	779,853,874	128,971,205	282,880,151	12,230,186	was requested	
2006	876,482,497	366,021,743	295,079,511	34,886,216	695,987,470	
2007	881,204,647	358,217,059	4/	348,976,851	707,193,910	
2008	913,152,653	273,069,887	4/	292,685,908	565,755,795	

n/a means that data is not available. Handler's billing status did not require that handler report full route details to MA office.

Requested by: John Vetne and Ben Yale April 24, 2009 (Vetne) and Unknown (Yale) Items 3 (Vetne) and 4 (Yale) Prepared by: Market Administrator's Office Bothell, Washington May 2009

^{1/} Only handlers that elect to make payments pursuant to §1000.76(b) are required to submit a report of receipts and utilization to the Market Administrator. Names of handlers electing §1000.76(b) are confidential.

^{2/} Total route dispositions and transfers of packaged products.

^{3/} Data for 2004 includes the months of April - December. Prior to April 1, 2004, there were no PRDPs electing option §1000.76(b).

^{4/} Data represents fewer than three handlers, is restricted, and is included in Class IV.

^{5/} Includes Class III in 2007 & 2008.

Southwest Order -- 126
Partially Regulated Plant Utilization for Years 2005 - March 2009

	, ,	Federal Area	Non-Fed Area		
Year	Month	Class 1	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3 & 4
2005	1	2,073,371			
2005	2	2,192,147			
2005	3	2,457,763			
2005	4	2,368,048			
2005	5	2,564,122			
2005	6	2,787,871			
2005	7	2,135,980			
2005	8	2,959,462			
2005	9	1,960,534			
2005	10	2,164,150	8.68		
2005	11	1,948,721			
2005	12	1,687,644		RESTRICTED	
2006	1	2,421,749	282,450	22,003,739	27,917,342
2006	2	3,272,775	146,880	21,367,519	27,184,310
2006	3	2,270,027	154,783	20,355,099	33,765,629
2006	4	2,005,506	118,460	21,607,716	29,644,767
2006	5	2,540,289	177,189	23,722,668	25,291,242
2006	6	1,966,931	147,204	22,468,223	23,826,750
2006	7	2,232,686	115,326	23,834,304	17,780,851
2006	8	2,169,827	165,153	25,636,014	11,994,260
2006	9	2,197,799	168,697	21,378,063	10,612,675
2006	10	2,762,972	127,552	20,521,369	11,161,295
2006	11	2,154,096	160,946	20,769,056	8,624,467
2006	12	2,251,323	109,781	20,334,339	9,225,289
2007	1	1,983,538	121,527	22,437,843	3,820,604
2007	2	2,498,545	371,520	24,016,548	5,799,532
2007	3	3,513,256	159,245	22,850,974	3,767,394
2007	4	1,273,856			
2007	5	744,309		RESTRICTED	
2007	6	1,354,241	191,078	26,068,731	3,599,062
2007	7	1,735,354	201,613	31,564,481	3,720,029
2007	8	2,458,233	261,831	31,867,793	3,742,059
2007	9	3,260,178	227,796	27,988,463	3,375,347
2007	10	1,310,684	. All 18 1		
2007	11	503,848			
2007	12	766,131		Committee to	
2008	1	1,415,020			
2008	2	1,407,227			
2008	3	1,182,593			
2008	4	837,260		ą.	
2008	5	951,314			
2008	6	966,319			
2008	7	956,110			
2008	8	575,171			
2008	9	814,902			
2008	10	546,672			
2008	11	524,317			
2008	12	707,247			
2009	1	641,048			
2009	2	714,758			
2009	3	744,680		RESTRICTED	